Parke County, Indiana, Cemeteries
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Master Listing of Cemeteries in Parke Co., Indiana.

WA

BASH TOWNSHIP:

180
181

182.

183

184.
185.
186.
187.
188.

189.
190.

191

. Arabia

. Armiesburg/

St. Mary’s Catholic
Baldwin ??(Goldizen)
. Bug Island

Camper

?(Cox)

Harrison Trail

Hixon

Mecca/Old Mecca/East
Mecca/McCune
Watts

Webster

. (Name Unknown)

WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP:

192.

193

194.
195.
196.
197.
198.
199.
200.
201.
202.
203.
204.
205.
206.
207.

ADAMS TOWNSHIP: 65. Seybold/Oambert RACCOON TOWNSHIP:
1. Burgan 66. Smock 125. Adams
2. Cheadle 67. Spencer 126. Bell Fam”y
3. County Poor Farm 68. Sutton 127. Benson
4. Cox 69. Todd 128. Brunot
5. Danielsl/Sweeny/Swaim 70. Van Huss 129. Cahill
6. Green 71. (Name Unknown) 130. Case Farm
7. Greene 72. (Name Unknown) 131. Clear Run
8. Hatfield 132. Crabb
9. Memory Garden HOWARD TOWNSHIP: 133. Denman
10. Miller 73. Bilbo 134. Dole/Miller
11. New Discovery (Original) 74. Clore 135. Hartman
12. New Discovery 75. Cosby 136. McNeil
13. Noel 76. Dooley 137. Manley
14. Richey 77. Fisher 138. Nevins
15. Rockville 78. Indiana Burial Mound 139. Pleasant Valley
16. Rowe 79. Litsey 140. Robbins
17. Sandcreek/J.W. Campbell 80. Lough #2 141. Salem M.E. Church/Minshall
18. Schenck 81. Lough #3 142. Webster
19. Simmons 82. Rinehart 143. (Name Unknown)
20. Thompson 83. Wapalo (African Americans)
21. Union 84. (Name Unknown-Bulldozed)
22. (Name Unknown) 85. (Name Unknown-Bulldozed) RESERVE TOWNSHIP:
23. (Name Unknown) 86. (Name Unknown) 144. Brown Family
145. Causey

FLORIDA TOWNSHIP: JACKSON TOWNSHIP: 146. Coloma Friends
24. Adams (Fork-of-the-Creek Assn.) 87. Bemis 147. Linebarger
25. Boatman 88. Branson 148. Montezuma
26. Bound 89. Hansel/Hansell 149. Morgan
27. Cottrell 90. Jacks 150. Oakland
28. Cox 91. Joiner 151. Warner
29. Coxville 92. Manes 152. West Union
30. Daily Chapel 93. Miller/Hammock 1583. Wilkins/Linton
31. Griffin 94. Moore
32. Jessup 95. North Union SUGAR CREEK TOWNSHIP:
33. Johnson 96. Rocky Fork 154. Bristleridge
34. Keltner 97. Spurr/Martin 155. Cashatt
35. Keltsheimer 98. Vinzant 156. Catterson
36. Kirkman 99. Winchester 157. Heath (Bulldozed)
37. Laney 100. (Name Unknown) 158. Indiana
38. Loree 101. (Name Unknown) 159. Lusk Chapel
39. Lyford 160. Lusk Family
40. Manley LIBERTY TOWNSHIP: 161. Phipps
41. Mt. Olivet 102. Brockway 162. Pickard
42. Mt. Pleasant 103. Clinklener 163. Ward Town/Thompson
43. Numa 104. Ephlin/Indiana Burial Mound 164. Wolf Creek
44. Orlea/Roberts 105. Grimes 165 (Unknown)
45. Pence 106. Harvey
46. Rosedale/Doty 107. Kennedy-Sowers UNION TOWNSHIP:
47. Rukes 108. Miller/Lodi 166. Blake
48. Verosco 109. Rush Creek (Friends Original) 167. Burton
49. (Name Unknown) 110. Rush Creek (Friends New) 168. Drake

111. Russell 169. Indiana
GREENE TOWNSHIP: 112. Shirk 170. Lowe
50. Clodfelter 113. Simes 171. Machon
51. Davis 114. Tangier/Sixteen 172. Martin
52. Guion/Bruin 115. Thompson 173. Mt. Moriah (Original)
53. Hannah/Hanna 116. Whitford 174. Mt. Moriah (New)
54. Hocker 175. Payne
55. Hutton PENN TOWNSHIP: 176. Roach
56. Jarvis 117. Bloomingdale Friends 177. Rogers/Duree
57. Lane 118. Bloomingdale Friends (Original) ~178. Stout
58. Lough #1 119. Coffin 179. Thomas
59. Lutheran 120. DeBaun
60. Mt. Moriah (O|d) 121. Hethcoe
61. Philadelphia Lutheran 122. Robbins
62. Portland Mills/Seceder 123. Russell-Jordan
63. Raccoon 124. Wright

64. Reddish

Asbury

. Barnes/Maj. Lewis
Bethany
Buchanan
Darr/Derr/Dorr/Durr
Elder

Goshen Church
H.N. Adams

Huey

Noel

Overman
Pleasant Grove
Poplar Grove
Providence
Rawlings

Teague



Parke County, Indiana, Cemeteries

i i

Individual Township Maps and Cemetery listings can be 3
found on the ensuing pages.



ADAMS TOWNSHIP CEMETERIES

ADAMS TOWNSHIP:

. Burgan

. Cheadle

. County Poor Farm

. Cox

. Danielsl/Sweeny/Swaim
. Green

. Greene

. Hatfield

. Memory Garden

10. Miller

11. New Discovery (Original)
12. New Discovery

13. Noel

14. Richey

15. Rockville
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16. Rowe

17. Sandcreek/J.W. Campbell
18. Schenck

19. Simmons

20. Thompson

21. Union

22. (Name Unknown)

23. (Name Unknown)



FLORIDA TOWNSHIP CEMETERIES
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FLORIDA TOWNSHIP:

24. Adams (Fork-of-the-Creek Assn.) 37. Laney

25. Boatman 38. Loree

26. Bound 39. Lyford

27. Cottrell 40. Manley

28. Cox 41. Mt. Olivet

29. Coxville 42. Mt. Pleasant
30. Daily Chapel 43. Numa

31. Griffin 44. Orlea/Roberts
32. Jessup 45. Pence

33. Johnson 46. Rosedale/Doty
34. Keltner 47. Rukes

35. Keltsheimer 48. Verosco

36. Kirkman 49. (Name Unknown)



GREENE TOWNSHIP CEMETERIES

GREENE TOWNSHIP:

61. Philadelphia Lutheran

50. Clodfelter 62. Portland Mills/Seceder

51. Davis

52. Guion/Bruin 63. Raccoon
53 H h/H 64. Reddish
- Hannah/Hanna 65. Seybold/Oambert
54. Hocker
55 Hutt 66. Smock
56'Ju on 67. Spencer
57' Larws 68. Sutton
o5, La”eh " 69. Todd
- Loug 70. Van Huss

59. Lutheran

60. Mt. Moriah (old) 71. (Name Unknown)

72. (Name Unknown)



HOWARD TOWNSHIP CEMETERIES

HOWARD TOWNSHIP:

73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.

Bilbo

Clore

Cosby

Dooley

Fisher

Indiana Burial Mound
Litsey

Lough #2

Lough #3

Rinehart

83. Wapalo

84. (Name Unknown-Bulldozed)
85. (Name Unknown-Bulldozed)
86. (Name Unknown)



JACKSON TOWNSHIP CEMETERIES

JACKSON TOWNSHIP:

87. Bemis
96. Rocky Fork
88. Branson 97. Spurr/Martin
89. Hansel/Hansell i
90, Jook 98. Vinzant
91- Jaf3 S 99. Winchester
92- Moa"’r‘z; 100. (Name Unknown)
93. Miller/Hammock 101. (Name Unknown)
94. Moore

95. North Union



LIBERTY TOWNSHIP CEMETERIES

LIBERTY TOWNSHIP:

102.
103.
104.

105.
106.
107.
108.
109.

110.

Brockway
Clinklener
Ephlin/Indiana
Burial Mound
Grimes

Harvey
Kennedy-Sowers
Miller/Lodi

Rush Creek
(Friends Original)
Rush Creek
(Friends New)

111. Russell

112. Shirk

113. Simes

114. Tangier/Sixteen
115. Thompson

116. Whitford



PENN TOWNSHIP CEMETERIES

PENN TOWNSHIP:

117. Bloomingdale Friends

118. Bloomingdale Friends (Original)
119. Coffin

120. DeBaun

121. Hethcoe

122. Robbins

123. Russell-Jordan

124. Wright
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RACCOON TOWNSHIP CEMETERIES

RACCOONK

RACCOON TOWNSHIP:

125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134.

Adams
Bell Family
Benson
Brunot
Cahill
Case Farm
Clear Run
Crabb
Denman
Dole/Miller

135. Hartman

136. McNeil

137. Manley

138. Nevins

139. Pleasant Valley

140. Robbins

141. Salem M.E.
Church/Minshall

142. Webster

143. (Name Unknown)
(African Americans)
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RESERVE TOWNSHIP CEMETERIES

RESERVE TOWNSHIP:

144. Brown Family 149. Morgan

145. Causey 150. Oakland

146. Coloma Friends 151. Warner

147. Linebarger 152. West Union
148. Montezuma 153. Wilkins/Linton
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SUGAR CREEK TOWNSHIP CEMETERIES

SUGAR CREEK TOWNSHIP:

154. Bristleridge 161. Phipps

155. Cashatt 162. Pickard

156. Catterson 163. Ward

157. Hegth (Bulldozed) Town/Thompson
158. Indiana 164. Wolf Creek

159. Lusk Chapel 165 (Unknown)

160. Lusk Family
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UNION TOWNSHIP CEMETERIES

UNION TOWNSHIP:

166. Blake 173. Mt. Moriah (Original)
167. Burton 174. Mt. Moriah (New)
168. Drake 175. Payne

169. Indiana 176. Roach

170. Lowe 177. Rogers/Duree

171. Machon 178. Stout

172. Martin 179. Thomas
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WABASH TOWNSHIP CEMETERIES

WABASH TOWNSHIP:

180. Arabia 187. Hixon

181. Armiesburg/St. Mary’s Catholic 188. Mecca/Old Mecca/East/Mecca/McCune
182. Baldwin ??(Goldizen) 189. Watts

183. Bug Island 190. Webster

184. Camper 191. (Name Unknown)

185. ?(Cox)

186. Harrison Trail 15



WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP CEMETERIES

WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP:

192. Asbury 201. Noel
193. Barnes/Maj. Lewis 202. Overman

194. Bethany 203. Pleasant Grove

195. Buchanan 204. Poplar Grove
196. Darr/Derr/Dorr/Durr 205. Providence
197. Elder 206. Rawlings

198. Goshen Church
199. H.N. Adams
200. Huey

207. Teague
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